Kenya Power

Central Office — P.O. Box 30099 - 00100,
Telephone - 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3514485
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road,
Naircbi, Kenya

Our Ref. KP5/9A/3/10/0T/03/24-25/IN/IM/aw. 16" April 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

ADDENDUM NO.2: TENDER NO.KP5/9A/3/10/0T1/03/24-25 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROPOSED MERU OFFICE.

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT.

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the Principal tender
document shall continue to be in full force and effect.

The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been incorporated in and
shall be read as part of the Principal tender document

2. AMENDMENTS

The following amendments have been made to the above Tender.

i) GCCS53.1-The contract construction period is fifty-four (54) weeks from date of
site possession.

i) Item No.3 on tender validity in the form of tender has been amended to read
180 days. The revised Tender Form is attached for your reference and use.

i} The prices quoted in the Form of Tender and in the Price Schedules shall be
inclusive of a 0.03% Public Procurement Capacity Building Levy of the item value
exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT) and should not be presented as line item.
The Levy shall be deducted from the supplier's payment and remitted tc PPRA as
stipulated in the Public Procurement Capacity Building Levy order 2023 effective
for all tenders published after 15t September 2024.

IV) Special Conditions of the Contract, GCC 9.1 has been revised and replaced as follows: -

9.1 Key Personnel are the Contractor’s personnel named in this GCC 9.1 of
the Special Conditions of Contract. The Contractor shall employ the Key
Personnel and use the equipment identified in its Bid, to carry out the
Works or other personnel and equipment approved by the Project
Manager. The Project Manager shall approve any proposed
replacement of Key Personnel and equipment only if their relevant
qualifications or characteristics are substantially equal to or better than
those proposed in the Bid.



The Key Site Personnel for the project are: -

o Site Supervisor — Should be a holder of a minimum of Diploma in
Building Construction or in a related field i.e. in Civil Engineering,
Architecture, Construction Management etc. with a minimum of 3
years' experience, registration with a relevant professional body and
NCA accreditafion as a Site Supervisor.

o Safety Officer - Should be a holder of a minimum of Diploma in
Building Construction or in a related field i.e. in Civil Engineering,
Architecture, Construction Management etc. with a minimum of 3
years' experience and registration with a relevant professional body.
Should additionally have training in safety issues.

v) Requisite Plant and Machinery - This shall not form part of the evaluation criteria.
However, contractors should fill the equipment forms as it shall form a basis during
Due Diligence exercise before award.

3. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER

Consequently, the Tender closing date has been changed from 24.04.2025 to
29.04.2025.

All other terms and conditions remain as per the tender document.

Yours faithfully,
For: KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY PLC

DR. JOHN'NGENO, OGW
GENERAL MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS




